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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3831
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010
IMPLEMENTATION OF DRAFT SYSTEM
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Department of Posts has any proposal to start Draft system in the post offices of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the alternatives have been made in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Not applicable in view of (a) above.

(c): The Department of Posts already has Indian Postal Orders, which are of various denominations ranging from Rs. 1/- to Rs.100/-.
These can be purchased and encashed in any Post Office in the country.
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